

## Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: SM(AKJ)

Name of Work: R/M & uokeep of ITPO's premises at Pragati Maidan during 2019-20.

SH -1 : Finishing work at Hall No. 7(A to H), Gate no 1, and Asian game village complex, garden benches etc.

SH-2 : Finishing work at Hall No. 8,9,10,11,12 & 12A, Gate no 10, Boundry Wall ,Barricades, flag poles and garden benches etc.

## Contract No:

Bidder Name							
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only ) NOTE:- 1. The rates should be quoted Inclusive of GST as applicable 2. The agency should file ECR against ESI & EPF for the individual workers engaged in ITPO & submit the same with bank certified copy, bill, wage sheet & attendance sheet etc. before payment. 3. Contractural Labour Act Registration if applicable.							
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #	
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	
		4	5	6		55	
1	PART A:- Finishing work at Hall No. 7(A to H), Gate no 1, and Asian game	4	5	0	54		
1.00	village complex etc. Providing and applying plaster of paris putty of 2 mm thickness over plastered surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	3000	sgm	196.70		INR Five Lakh Ninety Thousand One Hundred Only	
2.00	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer	1070		161.15		INR One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty One Only	
2.00	Painting with silicon & acrylic emulsion based water thinnable sealer of approved brand and manufacture on wet or patchy portion of plastered surfaces :	1070	sqm	101.15	172431.00		
3.00	One coat	80	sqm	81.20		INR Six Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Six Only	
	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq. meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead : With soment meters 14 (access) to access and)						
4.00	With cement mortar 1:4 (1cement: 4 coarse sand)	230	sqm	429.60		INR Ninety Eight Thousand Eigh Hundred & Eight Only	
F 00	White washing with lime to give an even shade : Old work (one or more coats)	750		10.25		INR Seven Thousand Six	
5.00		750	sqm	10.25	/688.00	Hundred & Eighty Eight Only	

6.00	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distember (Ready mix) having VOC content less than 50 grams/ litre of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :	24094	sgm	54.30		INR Thirteen Lakh Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Four Only
7.00	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	950	sqm	18.25		INR Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Eight Only
8.00	Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work	1400	sgm	79.95		INR One Lakh Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Only
9.00	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on Old work	8269	sqm	79.95		INR Six Lakh Sixty One Thousand One Hundred & Seven Only
10.00	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on New work	100	sqm	121.55		INR Twelve Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Five Only
11.00	French spirit polishing : One or more coats on old work	550	sqm	176.85		INR Ninety Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Eight Only
12.00	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : Old work (one or more coats @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) complete.	5500	sqm	59.35		Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Five Only
13.00	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	22716	sqm	164.70		INR Thirty Seven Lakh Forty One Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Five Only
	Painting road surface marking with adequate nos of coats to give uniform finish with ready mixed road marking paint conforming to IS : 164, on bituminous surface in white/yellow shade, including cleaning the surface of all dirt, scales, oil, grease and foreign material etc. complete.					
14.00	New work (Two or more coats)	490	sqm	215.95	105816.00	INR One Lakh Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixteen Only
15.10	Old work (One or more coats)	400	sqm	141.70		INR Fifty Six Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only
	Applying one coat of water thinable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface : a)water					
15.20	thinable cement primer	200	sqm	60	12000.00	INR Twelve Thousand Only

	$\mathbf{W}_{\mathbf{r}}$ is the state of the second state of the state $\mathbf{W}_{\mathbf{r}}$ (or $\mathbf{W}_{\mathbf{r}}$ is the state of					
	Wall painting with acrilyc emulsion paint, having VOC (Volatile organic					
	compund ) content less than 50 gm /liter of approved brand and					
	manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever require, to					INR One Lakh Forty Nine
	achive even shade and colour a)Two coats					Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty
16.00		1400	sqm	106.80	149520.00	Only
	PART B :- Finishing work at Hall No. 8,9,10 ,11,12 & 12A i/c Gate no 10,					
	and Barricades, flag poles, garden benches etc.					
	Mirror polishing on marble work/Granite work/stone work where ever					INR Two Lakh Two Thousand
17.00	required to give high gloss finish complete.	550	cam	368.00	202400.00	Four Hundred Only
	Providing and applying plaster of paris putty of 2 mm thickness over	550	sqm	508.00		INR Eight Lakh Sixty Five
	plastered surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.					Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty
18.00		4400	sqm	196.70	865480.00	
10.00	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and	400	3411	150.70	000400.00	Silly
	manufacture to give an even shade :					
	New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming					INR One Lakh Forty Five
	coat with cement primer					Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty
19.00		905	sqm	161.15	145841.00	One Only
	Painting with silicon & acrylic emulsion based water thinnable sealer of					
	approved brand and manufacture on wet or patchy portion of plastered					
	surfaces :					
	One coat					INR Nine Thousand Seven
20.00		120	sqm	81.20	9744.00	Hundred & Forty Four Only
	Floor polishing on masonry or concrete floors with wax polish of approved					
	brand and manufacture.					INR Thirty Six Thousand Four
21.00		500	sqm	72.85	36425.00	Hundred & Twenty Five Only
	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.					
	meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out					
	joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete,					
	including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead :					
	With cement mortar 1:4 (1cement: 4 coarse sand)					IND. Coverty Three Theysend
22.00		170		420.00		INR Seventy Three Thousand
22.00		170	sqm	429.60	/3032.00	&Thirty Two Only
	White washing with lime to give an even shade : Old work (one or more coats)					INR Seven Thousand Six
23.00	Old work (one of more coats)	750	sqm	10.25	7688.00	Hundred & Eighty Eight Only
	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distember (Ready mix)					
	having VOC content less than 50 grams/ litre of approved brand					INR Thirteen Lakh Ninety Four
	and manufacture to give an even shade :					Thousand One Hundred & Fifty
24.00		25675	sqm	54.30	1394153.00	Three Only

	emoving dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the					
	ke by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including					INR Twenty Two Thousand Eight
25.00	ecessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	1250	cam	18.25	22012.00	Hundred & Thirteen Only
	ainting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture	1250	sqm	16.25	22815.00	
	o give an even shade : Two or more coats on Old work					
	wo of more coats on old work					INR Four Lakh Six Thousand
26.00		5080	sqm	79.95	406146.00	One Hundred & Forty Six Only
	ainting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of					
	equired colour to give an even shade :					INR Sixty Six Thousand Eight
27.00	One or more coats on New work	550	cam	121.55	66852.00	Hundred & Fifty Three Only
	rench spirit polishing :	550	sqm	121.55	00855.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Two
	Die or more coats on old work					Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty
28.00		750	cam	176.85	122629 00	Eight Only
	inishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :	750	sqm	170.85	152058.00	
	Did work (one or more coats @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) complete.					INR Six Lakh Fifty Two Thousand
29.00	nu work (one of more coats @ 2.20 kg/ 10 sqm) complete.	11000	sqm	59.35	652850.00	Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
Fi	inishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade :					
N	lew work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including					INR Fifty Eight Lakh Two
р	riming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)					Thousand Three Hundred &
30.00		35230	sqm	164.70	5802381.00	Eighty One Only
S	pray painting with automotive matllic paint of approved brand &					
m	nanufactures (duco/MRF or equivalent) and of required colour & shade to					
gi	ive an even shade on the existing aluminum/steel frames i/c rubbing, to					
m	nake the surface smooth, applying metallic putty, priming coat with					
m	netallic primer of approved quality to give an even shade etc. complete and					
a	s per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. a) Two or more coats					
24.00		400	c	202 72	447002.00	INR One Lakh Seventeen
31.00		400	Sqm	292.73	117092.00	Thousand &Ninety Two Only
	pray painting of fibre/plastic bucket chairs with synthetic enamel paint of					
	pproved brand & manufacturersand of requirerd shade to give an even					
	hade after scraping the exising paint wherevere necessary and making the					
	urface smooth i/c painting of legs etc. and as per the direction of Engineer-					INR Seven Thousand Five
32.00 <sup>In</sup>	n-charge.	300	Each	25.30	7590.00	Hundred & Ninety Only
Pa	ainting road surface marking with adequate nos of coats to give uniform					
fi	inish with ready mixed road marking paint conforming to IS : 164, on					
bi	ituminous surface in white/yellow shade, including cleaning the surface of					
al	Il dirt, scales, oil, grease and foreign material etc. complete.					
Ν	New work (Two or more coats)					INR Twelve Thousand Nine
22 10		60		215 05	13057.00	
33.10		60	sqm	215.95	12957.00	Hundred & Fifty Seven Only

	Old work (One or more coats)					INR Forty Two Thousand Five	
33.20		300	sqm	141.70	42510.00	Hundred & Ten Only	
	Painting with aluminium paint of approved brand and manufacture to give						
	an even shade :						
	One or more coats on old work						
						INR Three Thousand Six	
34.00		50	sqm	73.25	3663.00	Hundred & Sixty Three Only	
35.00	Note: The rates should be quoted Inclusive of GST as applicable						
Total in Figure	Fotal in Figures		17477647.00 INR One Crore Sever				
		Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand					
		Six Hundred & Forty Seven Only					
Quoted Rate i	n Figures				0.00	INR Zero Only	
					0.00	INR Zero Only	
			Select				
	Quoted Rate in Words						
Quoted Rate I	n woras	INR Zero Only					